

## Welcome to Your Department of the Environment Prince George's County

The Department of the Environment (DoE) works for a healthy, beautiful and sustainable County through programs that provide clean water, flood control, recycling, and waste management, litter prevention, animal services and pet adoption in partnership with residents and other stakeholders.

1801 McCormick Drive – Suite 500 – Largo, MD 20774 Ph: 301-883-5810 Hours M-F 8:30 a.m. – 5 p.m. April 2019

08 Celebrate Earth Month	09 Celebrate Earth Month	10 Celebrate Earth Month	Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites PGCLitterTRAK App Training	Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites	Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites Potomac River Watershed Cleanup	
14 Celebrate Earth Month	15 Celebrate Earth Month	16 Celebrate Earth Month	17 Celebrate Earth Month	18 Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites	19 Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites	20 Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites Pet Parenting Class
21 Celebrate Earth Month	22 Celebrate Earth Month	23 Celebrate Earth Month	24 Celebrate Earth Month Animal Volunteer Orientation	25 Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites PGCLitterTRAK App Training	26 Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites	27 Celebrate Earth Month Electronics Recycling and Household Hazardous Waste Acceptance Sites 'Drive Focused, Sober & Safe' Campaign Kick Off

https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/179/Environment

Courthouse

Celebrate Earth

Community in the

30

28

Month

Celebrate Earth

29

Celebrate Earth



RAIN or SHINE!

## **GROWING GREEN**

## GEOFGES & County



## **WITH PRIDE**

Help beautify our county by joining neighbors in your community for a day of cleaning, weed removal and mulching.









Registration is required for participation.
Please register at
http://MyPGC.us/GrowingGreen
by April 19

Contact Stacy Howard sdhoward@co.pg.md.us or 301-499-8523 for more information

Students may earn service learning hours!

Following the community cleanups, County Executive Angela Alsobrooks and other special guests, invite you to celebrate the efforts of the volunteers who worked to beautify our county at the Growing Green with Pride Beautification Day.

Watkins Regional Park 301 Watkins Park Drive Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Noon — 3 p.m.



Participants in Growing Green with Pride receive a complimentary T-shirt to be worn on event day.